



GDPR Policy

1. Introduction:

Aston Manor Cricket Club is dedicated to safeguarding the privacy and confidentiality of personal information. This Privacy Policy elucidates the manner in which we collect, utilise, and protect your information, particularly for our adult and youth cricket members.

2. Information We Collect:

- a. For Adults: We may gather personal data, including but not limited to, names, addresses, contact details, and emergency contact information.
- b. For Youth: In addition to the above, we may collect age, date of birth, relevant health information, and parental/guardian details for safety and comprehensive support.

3. How We Use Your Information:

- a. Your personal information is employed for club administration, communication, and emergency response.
- b. For youth members, health data may be used to ensure their safety during club activities, with a focus on well-being.

4. Data Security:

- a. Stringent security measures are in place to protect personal information from unauthorised access, disclosure, or alteration.
- b. Access to personal information is restricted to authorised club officials and volunteers with a need for such information for legitimate purposes.

5. Data Retention:

- a. Personal information is retained for the duration necessary to fulfil the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy.
- b. Information related to youth members is retained until they reach the age of majority or as required for legal compliance.

6. Sharing of Information:

- a. Aston Manor Cricket Club does not engage in selling, renting, or leasing your personal information to third parties.
- b. Limited sharing may occur with affiliated organisations or third-party service providers strictly for club-related activities and operations.

7. Your Rights:

- a. Members have the right to access, correct, or delete their personal information within the club's records.
- b. Parents or guardians hold the right to manage the personal information of youth members, ensuring accuracy and relevance.



8. Consent:

a. Membership in Aston Manor Cricket Club implies your consent to the collection, use, and sharing of personal information in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

9. Updates to Privacy Policy:

a. Aston Manor Cricket Club reserves the right to update this Privacy Policy periodically. Members will be informed of any changes through club communications.

10. Contact Information:

Aston Manor Cricket Club Church Road, Birmingham, B42 2LB cricket@astonmanorcricket.co.uk 0121 356 6537 / 07909441025

By maintaining your membership with Aston Manor Cricket Club, you affirm that you have read, understood, and accepted the terms outlined in this comprehensive Privacy Policy.